Sira Certification Service
Unit 6, Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden, CH5 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670 900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 539 301
Email: ukinfo@csagroup.org
Web: www.csagroupuk.org
Project Number 32246 C Ellaby

• The introduction of alternative terminals were also allowed to be fitted; these are certified as
detailed below:
Manufacturer Terminal type Coded Certificate no
Phoenix Contact GmbH PT*  series Ex eb I IC, -50°C to + 110°C
Ex eb I IC, -60°C to + 110°C
PTB 09ATEX1111U
Phoenix Contact GmbH UT*  series Ex eb I IC, -60°C to + 110°C KEMA 06ATEX0017U
Phoenix Contact GmbH UHSK/S2000 Ex eb I IC, -60°C to + 105°C SEV 12ATEX0168U
Phoenix Contact GmbH ST1.5*  Ex eb I IC, -60°C to + 110°C KEMA 01ATEX2129U
Phoenix Contact GmbH ST2.5*  Ex eb I IC, -60°C to + 105°C KEMA 00ATEX2052U
Phoenix Contact GmbH ST4* ; ST6*  Ex eb I IC,-60°C to + 110°C KEMA 00ATEX2129U
Wago Kontakttechnik GmbH 264-* * * / * /*  Ex e I IC Gb, -55°C to + 110°C PTB 98ATEX3129U
Wago Kontakttechnik GmbH 2002-* * * *  & 2002-* * * 7/*  Ex e I IC Gb, -55°C to + 110°C PTB 03ATEX1162U
Wago Kontakttechnik GmbH 2010-* * * *  & 2010-* * * 7 Ex e I IC Gb, -55°C to + 110°C PTB 05ATEX1070U
Wago Kontakttechnik GmbH 2016-* * * *  & 2016-* * * 7 Ex e I IC Gb, -55°C to + 110°C PTB 05ATEX1031U
• Updates to technical cross referenced data to XL, FXL and GL Type enclosures, comprising;
changes to ingress protection ratings from IP6X to IP66 and removal of note 2 associated with
Type GL enclosures
ii. The postcode for the Mannheim address was corrected.
iii. The Special Conditions for Safe Use and Conditions of Certification were reviewed and revised.
Sira Certification Service
Unit 6, Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden, CH5 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670 900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 539 301
Email: ukinfo@csagroup.org
Web: www.csagroupuk.org
 SCHEDULE
 EC TYPE-EXAMI NATI ON CERTI FI CATE Sira 13ATEX3059X
 I ssue 2
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change.
 Page 7 of 8
Form 9400 I ssue3
iv. The following typographical omissions were recognised and corrected;  these changes do not affect
current compliance of the equipment:
• Drawing 16-0985SR-04B sheet 1 note 1.  “Ex de Local Control Stations with terminals” was corrected
to read “Ex de/Ex tb Local Control Stations with terminals”. And “Ex ib Local Control Stations with
terminals” was corrected to read “Ex ib/Ex tb Local Control Stations with terminals”.
• Drawing 16-0985SR-04B sheet 1 note 2.  The following text was added to clarify the actual
certified enclosures design options used within the ‘Control Stations and Local Control Units’:
• (GL type GRP enclosure without the viewing window option)
• (XL/FXL/SL type fabricated steel enclosure without the viewing window option)
• Drawing 16-0985SR-04B sheet 7 note 1. “Ex de Local Control Units” was corrected to read “Ex
de/Ex tb Local Control Units”.
14 DESCRI PTI VE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.
14.2 Associated Sira Reports and Certificate History
I ssue Date Report no. Comment
0 17 April 2013 R28285A/ 00 The release of the prime certificate.
1 18 March 2014 R32246A/ 00 The introduction of Variation 1
2 02 September 2015 R70021005A The introduction of Variation 2

16-0985SR-04 5 of 6 - 05 Apr 13 CJB Ex ib control functions details
16-0985SR-04 6 of 6 - 05 Apr 13 CJB with MFT terminals
16-0985SR-10 1 of 2 - 05 Apr 13 CJB type code definition
16-0985SR-10 2 of 2 - 10 Apr 13 CJB certification label
I ssue 1
Drawing Sheets Rev. Date (Sira stamp) Title
16-0985SR-04A 1 of 8 A 18 Mar 14 Control Stations general arrangement
16-0985SR-04A 2 of 8 A 18 Mar 14 Control Stations and Local Control Units - dissipation
table (steel enclosures)
16-0985SR-04A 3 of 8 A 18 Mar 14 Control Stations and Local Control Units - dissipation
table (GRP)
16-0985SR-04A 4 of 8 A 18 Mar 14 Control Stations and Local Control Units - Ex e control
functions details and calculations
16-0985SR-04A 5 of 8 A 18 Mar 14 Control Stations - Ex ib control functions details
16-0985SR-04A 6 of 8 A 18 Mar 14 Control Stations - MFT terminal detail
16-0985SR-04A 7 of 8 A 18 Mar 14 Local Control Units - general arrangement
16-0985SR-04A 8 of 8 A 18 Mar 14 LCP type enclosure
16-0985SR-10A 1 of 4 A 18 Mar 14 Control Stations - type code definition
16-0985SR-10A 2 of 4 A 18 Mar 14 Control Stations - certification label
16-0985SR-10A 3 of 4 A 18 Mar 14 Local Control Units - type code definition
16-0985SR-10A 4 of 4 A 18 Mar 14 Local Control Units - certification label
I ssue 2
Drawing Sheets Rev. Date (Sira stamp) Title
16-0985SR-04B 1 of 13 B 05 Apr 15 Control Stations general arrangement
16-0985SR-04B 2 of 13 B 05 Apr 15 Control Stations and Local Control Units - dissipation table
(steel enclosures)
16-0985SR-04B 3 of 13 B 05 Apr 15 Control Stations and Local Control Units - dissipation table
(GRP)
16-0985SR-04B 4 of 13 B 05 Apr 15 Control Stations and Local Control Units - Ex e control
functions details and calculations
16-0985SR-04B 5 of 13 B 05 Apr 15 Control Stations - Ex ib control functions details
16-0985SR-04B 6 of 13 B 05 Apr 15 Control Stations - MFT terminal detail
16-0985SR-04B 7 of 13 B 05 Apr 15 Local Control Units - general arrangement
16-0985SR-04B 8 of 13 B 05 Apr 15 LCP type enclosure
16-0985SR-04B 9 of 13 B 05 Apr 15 Control Stations - FO Splice Tray detail
16-0985SR-04B 10 of 13 B 05 Apr 15 Control Stations – DIS disconnect switch detail
16-0985SR-04B 11 of 13 B 05 Apr 15 Control Stations – 8007/8032 viewing detail
16-0985SR-04B 12 of 13 B 05 Apr 15 Control Stations and Local Control units – additional
terminals
16-0985SR-04B 13 of 13 B 05 Apr 15 Control Stations – Lid hole restrictions
Sira Certification Service
Unit 6, Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden, CH5 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670 900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 539 301
Email: ukinfo@csagroup.org
Web: www.csagroupuk.org
Certificate Annexe
Certificate Number: Sira 13ATEX3059X
Equipment: Control Stations and Local Control Units
Applicant: Pepperl+ Fuchs GmbH
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change.
 Page 2 of 2
Form 9400 I ssue3
Drawing Sheets Rev. Date (Sira stamp) Title
16-0985SR-10B 1 of 4 B 05 Apr 15 Control Stations - type code definition
16-0985SR-10B 2 of 4 B 05 Apr 15 Control Stations - certification label